Procurement through Request for Quotation (RFQ) No. 25'020 to Appty for Etigibitity and to quote for the project "Supply,
Delivery and lnstallation of Various Office, ICT Suppties and Equipment" with the Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABC) in the amount of Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 480,000.0O) the same at Philippine Government
Etectronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS) and conspicuous places at the premises of ISUFST Dingte Campus;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, three (3) supptier/bidder intent and submitted t
etigibitity to bid for Request for Quotation (RFq before the deadLine of

[...]

the documents presented;

WHEREAS, for the purposes of ascertaining quoted proposals the fottowing are the resu(t;

Supply, Delivery and lnstallotion of Yarious Office, ICT Supplies and Equipment with the Apprcved Budget for the
Controct (ABC) in the amount of Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos Only (Php 480,000.O0):

WHEREAS, the prospective supptier found to be substantiatty compLying shatt be dectared as the Lowest Catculated
Responsive Bid based on the findings in the documents submitted;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, vatidation, verification, evatuation and post-quatification of the required el.igibitity,

[...]

Date

The Manager
FffS OFFTCE SUPPLTES & EQUTPT{ENT TRADTNG
Zone 4, Ungka ll, Pavia, ltoito

We are pteased to inform you that your proposal for the titted "Supply, Delivery and
lnstauation of Various Office, ICT Supplies and Equipment" in the amount of Four
Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Pesos Only (Php 478,390.00)
undertaken through Section 53.9 (Negotiated Procurement-Sma[[ VaIue Procurement) of the
20'16 Revised lmptementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 has been
determines to be the [owest catculated responsive bid.

The Purchase Order shat[ be issued at the soonest possibte time.

[...]

to 1TB SSD StoraSe/16-inches FHo 144H2 refrerh rate display/LarEer
touchpad with Smart'gesture/Futt l/O ports / Military-Grade durabitity,

Digital Camera/Cam€ra EOS R100 / 18-45rnm STLt/ 24.1 l igapixeuvlogglng
Camera, Camn ECR Rl(n

1

1

1

16,500.00

46,500.00

16,500.00

43,s@.00

Anount in Words: FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY DESOS ONL TOTAL 478,390.00

Unlversty Pieridha :
cEso I

sflti

l

Ed.D

h .a!e of failure to make
per<ent fs every d.y of deLay

within th€ time specified above , a penal9 of one tenth (1/10) of one

!t4

, CPAJO ANN O.

ORs/BURS No.

edte c,f th€ of,5/zu85

Elrnbsrity . soci.t Ju6uco r oi.ciptine .